
Lady Buffs Softball Schedule
2024

Date Opponent Site JV V
Fri. Jan 12 First Day of Practice

Fri. Feb 9 Thrall Scrimmage Giddings 6:00
Tues. Feb 13 Bastrop Giddings 5:30 7:00
Feb 15-17 Thrall Tournament Thrall TBA

Tues. Feb 20 Lexington Giddings 5:00 6:30
Feb 22-24 Somerville Tournament Somerville TBA

Tues. Feb 27 Snook Giddings 5:30
Fri. Mar 1 Brazos Valley Mustangs Giddings 6:00
Tues. Mar 5
Sat. Mar 9 Burton Burton 11:00 am

Tues. Mar 12 **Smithville Giddings 5:00 7:00
Tues. Mar 19 **Caldwell Caldwell 5:00 7:00
Fri. Mar 22 **Manor New Tech Giddings 5:00 7:00

Mon. Mar 25 **Taylor Taylor 5:00 7:00
Thurs. Mar 28 **La Grange Giddings 5:00 7:00
Mon. April 1 **Smithville Smithville 5:00 7:00
Sat. April 6 **Caldwell Giddings 11:00 am
Tues. April 9 **Manor New Tech Manor 5:00 7:00
Fri. April 12 **Taylor Giddings 5:00 7:00
Tues. April 16 **La Grange La Grange 5:00 7:00

Warmup game TBA
April 23 – District Certification April 27 – Bi-District Deadline

May 4 – Area Deadline May 11 – Regional Quarterfinal Deadline

May 18 – Regional Semi-Final Deadline May 25 – Regional Playoff Deadline

May 28 - June 1 – STATE TOURNAMENT

Head Coach - Kasey Wiggins Athletic Director - Mike Adams

Assistant Coach - Kevin Majewski Principal - Michael Mahoney

Assistant Coach - Ashley Schaefer Superintendent - Dr. Ray DeSpain


